the notes. There is no limitation on the amount of notes or other debt securities that we may issue under that
indenture.

Listing: Application will be made for listing of the notes on the New York Stock Exchange.

Use of proceeds: We intend to use the net proceeds from the sale of the notes for general corporate purposes.

Trustee and Principal Paying Agent: Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas.

Closing and Delivery: We currently expect delivery of the notes to occur on June 27, 2006.

Risk Factors: You should carefully consider all of the information in this prospectus supplement and the attached prospectus,
which includes information incorporated by reference. In particular, you should evaluate the specific factors
under “Risk Factors” beginning on page 4 of the attached prospectus for risks involved with an investment in
the notes.

S-6

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

Shell Group

   The following table sets forth, on an IFRS basis, the unaudited capitalization of the Shell Group as at March 31, 2006 and as adjusted to give effect to the
issuance of the notes. Other than the changes noted below to reflect the anticipated issuance of the notes and the application of the proceeds from the notes,
there has been no material change in the capitalization and indebtedness of the Shell Group since March 31, 2006.

  March 31,  Adjusted for
  2006  Offering

  (unaudited)  (unaudited)
  $ million  $ million
Equity
Total equity attributable to shareholders of Royal Dutch Shell plc   95,501   95,501
Total finance debt
Short-term finance debt   5,185   4,185(3)
Long-term finance debt(1)   4,585   5,585(3)

 Total finance debt(2)   9,770   9,770

Total capitalization   105,271   105,271

(1) This long-term finance debt excludes $2.8 billion of certain long-term commitments, which are included in the long-term US GAAP debt position as of March 31, 2006.

(2) As of March 31, 2006, the Shell Group had outstanding guarantees related to Shell Group affiliates of $2.7 billion, of which $1.8 billion related to guarantees in respect of financial
indebtedness. $8.8 billion of the finance debt of the Shell Group was unsecured.

(3) Reflects the sale of the notes and the use of the proceeds for the temporary reduction in outstanding commercial paper, pending the application thereof for other corporate purposes.

USE OF PROCEEDS

   We estimate that the net proceeds (after underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated net offering expenses) from the sale of the notes will be